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Hand Held Dynamometer ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● 10
Bioelectrical Impedance Analysis BIA ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● 9
Short Physical Performance Battery (SPPB) https://meetinstrumentenzorg.nl/instrumenten/short-physical-performance-battery ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● 8
Mini Mental State Examination (MMSE) https://meetinstrumentenzorg.nl/instrumenten/mini-mental-state-examination-gestandaardiseerde-versie/ ● ● ● ● ● ● ● 7
EuroQol-5D (EQ-5D) https://meetinstrumentenzorg.nl/instrumenten/euroqol-5d ● ● ● ● ● ● 6
2 minute step test (2 MST) https://meetinstrumentenzorg.nl/instrumenten/2-minute-walk-test-twee-minuten-looptest-wandeltest ● ● ● ● ● 5
Physical Activity Monitor (PAM) ● ● ● ● ● 5
3-day food record ● ● ● ● ● 5
Short Nutritional Assessment Questionnaire (SNAQ) https://meetinstrumentenzorg.nl/instrumenten/short-nutritional-assessment-questionnaire ● ● ● ● ● 5
3-day physical activity diary ● ● ● ● 4
Air Displacement Plethysmography (ADP) - BodPod ● ● ● ● 4
Charlson Comorbidity Index (CCI) ● ● ● ● 4
Geriatric Depression Scale-15 (GDS-15) https://meetinstrumentenzorg.nl/instrumenten/geriatric-depression-scale ● ● ● ● 4
Hospital Anxiety and Depression Scale (HADS) https://meetinstrumentenzorg.nl/instrumenten/hospital-anxiety-and-depression-scale ● ● ● ● 4
RAND-36 https://meetinstrumentenzorg.nl/instrumenten/36-item-short-form-health-survey ● ● ● ● 4
SF-36 (vrij gelijk aan RAND-36) https://meetinstrumentenzorg.nl/instrumenten/36-item-short-form-health-survey ● ● ● ● 4
1-RM leg extension ● ● 3
400 meter walking test ● ● ● 3
Chair Stand Test https://meetinstrumentenzorg.nl/instrumenten/timed-chair-stand-test ● ● ● 3
Dual Energy X-ray Absorptiometry (DXA) ● ● ● 3
Numeric Rating Scale (NRS) fatigue ● ● ● 3
Numeric Rating Scale (NRS) fear of falling ● ● ● 3
Numeric Rating Scale (NRS) pain https://meetinstrumentenzorg.nl/instrumenten/numeric-pain-rating-scale ● ● ● 3
Timed Up and Go Test (TUG) https://meetinstrumentenzorg.nl/instrumenten/timed-up-go-test-2 ● ● ● 3
2 Minute Walking Test (2MWT) https://meetinstrumentenzorg.nl/instrumenten/2-minute-walk-test-twee-minuten-looptest-wandeltest ● ● 2
4m walk test ● ● 2
Algemene Competentie Schaal-12 (ALCOS-12) https://meetinstrumentenzorg.nl/instrumenten/algemene-competentieschaal ● ● 2
Amsterdam linear disability score (ALDS) ● ● 2
Blood pressure (M7 Omron) ● ● 2
Cardiac Anxiety Questionnaire (CAQ) ● ● 2
de Morton Mobility Index (DEMMI) https://meetinstrumentenzorg.nl/instrumenten/de-morton-mobility-index ● ● 2
Falls Efficacy Scale International (FES-I) https://meetinstrumentenzorg.nl/instrumenten/falls-efficacy-scale-international-7-16-items/ ● ● 2
General Self Efficacy scale (GSE) https://meetinstrumentenzorg.nl/instrumenten/general-self-efficacy-scale ● ● 2
KATZ-6 https://meetinstrumentenzorg.nl/instrumenten/katz-adl-schaal ● ● 2
Modified Fatigue Impact Scale-5 (MFIS-5) ● ● 2
Performance Oriented Mobility Assessment (POMA) https://meetinstrumentenzorg.nl/instrumenten/performance-oriented-mobility-assement-volgens-tinetti/ ● ● 2
Pittsburgh Sleep Quality Index (PSQI) ● ● 2
Specific Activity Scale (SAS) https://meetinstrumentenzorg.nl/instrumenten/specific-activity-scale ● ● 2
Stadiometer ● ● 2
The Older Persons and Informal Caregivers Survey - Minimum Data Set (TOPIC-MDS) https://meetinstrumentenzorg.nl/instrumenten/the-older-persons-and-informal-caregivers-survey-minimum-dataset-short-form ● ● 2
2D ultrasound imaging (2DUS) ● 1
30-s chair stand test ● 1
6 Minute Walk Test (6MWT) ● 1
10 Meter Walk Test https://meetinstrumentenzorg.nl/instrumenten/10-meter-walk-test-tien-meter-looptest/ ● 1
Adult Social Care Outcomes Toolkit (ASCOT) ● 1
Barthel Index ● 1
Behavioural Regulation In Exercise (BREQ-2) ● 1
C-PET ● 1
Calibrated Weighing scale (BODPOD) ● 1
Canadian Occupational Performance Measure (COPM) https://meetinstrumentenzorg.nl/instrumenten/canadian-occupational-performance-measure/ ● 1
Chair Sit and Reach test (CSR) ● 1
Confusion Assessment Method (CAM) ● 1
Cost Questionnaire ● 1
Dietary food intake ● 1
Fall Calender ● 1
Fitbit Flex ● 1
Functional Ambulation Categories (FAC) ● 1
Gas analysis (Quark RMR with CPET module, Cosmed) ● 1
Gastrointestinal tolerance questionnaire ● 1
Geriatric Depression Scale-30 (GDS-30) ● 1
Global Psychotrauma Screen (GPS) ● 1
Goal attainment (PSK) ● 1
Indirect calorimetry, Vmax Encore n29 (Viasys Healthcare) ● 1
Inertial Sensors ● 1
Intermed Self-Assessment questionnaire (IMSA) ● 1
International Physical Activity Questionnaire (IPAQ) ● 1
Jong Gierveld schaal https://meetinstrumentenzorg.nl/instrumenten/eenzaamheidsschaal/ ● 1
KATZ-15 ● 1
LASA Fall Risk Questionnaire ● 1
Letter Fluency Test ● 1
Measuring tape ● 1
MicroRPM ● 1
Mini Nutritional Assessment Short Form (MNA-SF) ● 1
Modified Early Warning Score (MEWS) ● 1
Modified Gait Efficacy Scale (mGES) ● 1
Modified Katz index scale ● 1
Modified Physical Performance Test (M-PPT) ● 1
MRC dyspnoea scale https://meetinstrumentenzorg.nl/instrumenten/modified-medical-research-council-dyspnoe-vragenlijst/ ● 1
Multidimensional Fatigue Index (MFI-20 / MVI-20) https://meetinstrumentenzorg.nl/instrumenten/multidimensional-fatigue-index/ ● 1
Numeric Rating Scale (NRS) appetite ● 1
Numeric Rating Scale (NRS) Health experience ● 1
Patient-reported Experience Measures (PREM) ● 1
Pearlin Mastery Scale ● 1
Physical Activity Readiness Questionnaire (PAR-Q) https://meetinstrumentenzorg.nl/instrumenten/physical-activity-readiness-questionnaire/ ● 1
Positive Health Inventory Tool ● 1
Quality of Life after Myocardial Infarction Questionnaire (KVL-H) ● 1
Rosenberg Self-Esteem Scale (RSE) ● 1
SQUASH ● 1
State Trait Anxiety Inventory-6 (STAI-6) ● 1
Step Watch ● 1
Tampa scale for Kinesiophobia (TSK-NL Heart) ● 1
TAVI-questionnaire ● 1
The Stroop Color Word Test ● 1
Trail Making Test (TMT) ● 1
VAS-FOF (Fear of falling) ● 1
VAS-SAFE ● 1
VITA-16 ● 1
Weighing scale ● 1


